## ADDENDUM TO BID #2019-05-13 \*\*\*AMEND BID OPENING DATE\*\*\*

# Bid Document for Maintenance Department: New roofs for Benton District Court & Department of Human Services Bid Number 2019-05-13

#### **BID OPENING LOCATION:**

Saline County Courthouse 200 N. Main St., Suite 116 Benton, AR 72015

**Bid Opening Date: May 13, 2019** 

#### MAIL BID TO OR DELIVER TO:

Saline County Courthouse 200 N. Main St., Suite 116 Benton, AR 72015

Time: 2:00 P.M.

Sealed bids for material, labor, and equipment necessary to complete each item of work listed in the Bid Schedule of the Bid form; including profit, overhead costs, and applicable taxes and fees to roof Benton District Court and Department of Human Services. Bidding documents may be obtained from Saline County Courthouse, 200 N. Main St., Suite 116, Benton, AR 72015 during regular business hours, 8:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m., Monday – Friday; vial email <a href="mailto:angel.koder@salinecounty.org">angel.koder@salinecounty.org</a> or via the website <a href="www.salinecounty.org">www.salinecounty.org</a>.

### **Instruction to Bidders:**

To be considered responsive, Bids must be made in accordance with the following instructions:

#### 1. RECEIPT AND OPENING OF BIDS:

Saline County (hereinafter called the "Owner") invites Bids on the Bid Form attached hereto; all blanks which must be appropriately filled in. Bids will be received by the Saline County Purchasing Specialist, Suite 116, Saline County Courthouse, 200 North Main St., Benton, Arkansas, until 2:00 p.m., May 13, 2019.